

Hello! 🔇

Planning is underway for the 4th Annual CB Homes for Dogs Project. For 2022 we are presenting "Dog Festival" by partnering with The Fox & Hound Canine Retreat! This will be Dog Festivals 3rd event in support of the Sarnia & District Humane Society, and we expect upward to 3,000 pet-owners and their dogs. This exciting event will feature dock diving competitions, lure coursing, off leash areas, performances by the Woof Jocks – an all-star dog performance and many local dog & per vendor booths. In addition, we will have food, beverages and so much more! All proceeds raised will support the Sarnia & District Humane Society with their efforts to rescue dogs from the Northern Territories.

The event will take place at **Fox & Hound Canine Retreat** on Saturday August 20, 2022, from 10:00am to 4:00pm.

Within this package, you will find Terms and Conditions for Vendors, as well as a Vendor Application. Please read the Terms and Conditions carefully as they outline set-up times, as well as parking information.

On behalf of Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty, I would like to thank you for your continued support of the Sarnia & District Humane Society through the CB Homes for Dogs Project. Without wonderful local organizations like yourselves, they wouldn't be able to continue to do what they do for our community!

We look forward to seeing you!

Sincerely,

Karley Chamberlain Director of Marketing Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty Email: <u>cbhomesfordogs@gmail.com</u> Phone: 519.331.8335



DOG FESTIVAL VENDOR APPLICATION FORM

APPLICANT INFORMATION		
Company Name:		
Contact Name:	Mailing Address:	
City:	Province:	Postal:
Email:	Phone:	

VENDOR SPONSORSHIP: \$120.00

- 10x10 area for display or tent set up (tent not provided)
- Fold up table provided if needed for an additional fee of \$10.00

Total Fee:_____

PAYMENT: Please make all cheques payable to "The Sarnia & District Humane Society".

Credit Card: (Please check:	🗌 VISA	
-----------------------------	--------	--

Name on Card:			
Card #:	Expiry:	/	CVC:
Cheque: \$			

Cash: \$_____

AGREEMENT:

By submitting this form, I agree that I have read and agree to the terms and conditions outlined on the following page, once received this application becomes a contract and I am entering into an agreement with Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty, The Sarnia & District Humane Society and Fox & Hound Canine Retreat for the duration of the event.

Name:	Signature
Date:	Website:

Thank you for supporting your local animal shelter by participating in this event! We look forward to seeing you at this year's Dog Festival presented by the CB Homes for Dogs Project and Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty!

CB HOMES FOR DOGS PROJECT – DOG FESTIVAL VENDOR APPLICATION: TERMS, CONDITIONS & TIMES

AGREEMENT TO ALL TERMS, CONDTIONS AND RULES

Vendor agrees to abide by the TERMS, CONDITIONS AND RULES set fourth made by Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty, The Sarnia & District Humane Society & Fox and Hound Canine Retreat. Initial:_____

SHOW LOCATION, DATE AND HOURS

The CB Homes for Dog Project – Dog Festival will take place at Fox & Hound Canine Retreat located at 2437 Michigan Line, Brights Grove, ON. The event date is Saturday August 20, 2022 and is open from 10:00am to 4:00pm. Vendor MUST adhere to the opening and closing times of the event. Booth must remain open throughout the entire event.

Set up times will be Friday August 19, 2022 from 4:00pm to 8:00pm and Saturday August 20, 2022 from 7:00am to 9:00am

All vendor vehicles must be parked in the allotted parking spaces supplied before **9:00am** the day of the event. **Initial:_____**

APPLICATION DEADLINE AND PAYMENT

Please submit vendor applications no later than August 5, 2022. Payment in full must be received with application. Late registration will ONLY be available if vendor space is not full. There are ae limited number of spots available, so earlier is always best to ensure your spot. In cases of late registration, Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty cannot guarantee their inclusion in marketing and media materials. No vendor will be permitted to set up/install their exhibit if not fully paid and registered. Initial:_____

CANCELLATION POLICY

No refunds will be given after registration and payment have been received. Initial:_____

INSURANCE WAIVER

Vendor must obtain and provide proof of event insurance. Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty, Sarnia & District Humane Society and Fox & Hound Canine Retreat shall not be held liable from any damage, expense or liability arising from injury or damage to any person or animal, including the general public, pets, the Vendor, its agents, servants or employees or to the property of the Vendor or others, occurring either in the space occupied by the Vendor or elsewhere, arising out of its occupancy hereunder, or anything connected with said occupancy. **Initial:**______

PRODUCT/GIVEAWAYS

Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty, The Sarnia & District Humane Society and Fox & Hound Canine Retreat will take no percentage or profit of monies made by vendors. If the vendor wishes to donate any portion of their funds, this is strictly by the vendors own choosing, and a tax receipt will be given in the amount of funds donated. Free gifts, giveaways and samples are at the discretion of the vendor and are to be done at your booth ONLY. Initials:_____

VENDOR SPACE / FLOORPLAN & ELECTRICITY

Vendor space and floor plan will be decided by the CB Homes for Dogs Project – Dog Festival committee and will be emailed to all vendors no later than August 15, 2022. Initial:_____

AGREEMENT

By singing this form, I agree that I have read and agree to the terms, conditions and times outlined on the following page. Once received, this application becomes a contract and I am entering into an agreement with Coldwell Banker Southwest Realty, the Sarnia & District Humane Society and Fox & Hound Canine Retreat for the duration of this event.

Name:	Date:
Signature:	